tvlaﬂr@ﬂcn

Life Depends on Light™

INS-116X-12

Safety Light Operating Instructions
Models NSP-1162 /1164 /1166 /1168 /1170
/1172 /1174/1176/1178/ 1180/ 1182

CAUTION: DO NOT use in explosive atmospheres, near flammable liquids, or
where explosion proof lamps are required

DO NOT use in the proximity of vehicles or equipment when there is a risk of
flammable liquids coming into contact with the hand-lamp

CAUTION: For Light Duty Use Only
WARNING: NOT FOR USE ABOVE HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS

Thank you for purchasing this Nightstick flashlight. Save these instructions.
Please read these instructions before using your flashlight.

ALL MODELS

INSTALLING OR REPLACING BATTERIES

1. Remove the battery cover on the lower back of the light.

2. Install the 4 AA alkaline batteries and align the battery + / - with the light
housing. For best performance and run-time always use premium quality AA
alkaline batteries.

3. Replace the battery cover.

BATTERY NOTES

o Batteries may lose power when stored for long periods.

o Alkaline batteries can leak and cause corrosion if stored for long periods. Always
remove batteries if the light will be unused for extended periods.

o Batteries should be stored between 68-78°F (20-25°C)

ATTACHING THE LANYARD RING

The lanyard ring is made of pliable material. Loop a suitable lanyard through the
rectangular lanyard attachment hole. Slide the flashlight into the ring. The ring will
conform to the light body and hold the light.

REMOVABLE MAGNETIC CLIP
Snap the magnetic clip onto the light body. Attach to any steel surface. The light can
rotate inside the clip.

SAFETY

CAUTION BRIGHT LED RADIATION: AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE. The
lightis a Class 2 LED product per IEC 60825-1 Edition 1.2.2001.

e Do not use this FLASHLIGHT in explosive or hazardous areas.

OPERATING THE LIGHT

All models have two body switches that control the flashlight and the safety light.
The flashlight and safety light functions can be operated independently and
together.

Models 1162 /1164 / 1166 / 1168

Safety Light

1162-red, 1164 -blue, 1166-white, 1168-amber

1. The upper switch controls the flashlight. Lightly press the switch for momentary
flashlight operation. For constant on, press the switch until it clicks. Press again
for off.

2. The lower switch controls the safety light. Press for full power.
3. Press again for half-power. Press again to activate flashing safety light. Press
again for off.

Flashlight
Momentary or constant

Lampe de poche
Momentane ou constant =,

Punto de Luz
Momentaneo o constante

Safety light
Lumiére de sécurité g
De luz de seguridad

Models 1170/1172 /1176 /1178 /1180 /1182

Safety Light

1170-blue/red, 1172-white/red, 1176-white/amber, 1178-white/blue, 1180-

amber/green, 1182-blue/green

1. The upper switch controls the flashlight. Lightly press the switch for momentary
flashlight operation. For constant on, press the switch until it clicks. Press again
for off.

2. The lower switch controls the safety light. Press for constant (non-flashing)
safety light. Press again to activate alternating flasher. Press again for off.

Model 1174

Safety Light

1174-amber

1. The upper switch controls the flashlight. Lightly press the switch for momentary
flashlight operation. For constant on, press the switch until it clicks. Press again
for off.

2. The lower switch controls the flood /safety light. Press for floodlight. Press
again to activate flashing amber light. Press again for off.

WARRANTY

Limited Lifetime Warranty

Product is warranted to be free from defects in workmanship and materials for the
lifetime of the original owner. Includes the housing, lenses, electronics and switches.
Batteries, normal wear and abuse are excluded.

Not Covered

Consequential damages, incidental damages or incidental expenses, including
damage to property. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of
incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not
apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, which may vary from
state to state.

Warranty Claims - USA

Contact Bayco for USA warranty claims. Call 800-233-2155 or email
cs@baycoproducts.com and Bayco Customer Service will provide a Return Goods
Authorization (RGA) to facilitate rapid warranty action. After receiving the RGA,
send the product (shipping prepaid) to BAYCO ¢« 640 S. SANDEN BLVD « WYLIE,
TEXAS + 75098. Include a dated proof of purchase and a brief description of the
defect with your name, address and phone number. Your product will either be
repaired or replaced at the option of Bayco and returned as soon as practical, but no
later than 45 days after being received by Bayco.

Warranty questions and international claims

If you live outside the USA or have questions about this warranty or an inquiry about
other Bayco products contact BAYCO « 640 S. SANDEN BLVD ¢ WYLIE, TEXAS ¢
75098 or call 800-233-2155

Consignes De Sécurité Légers D'exploitation

Modéles NSP-1162 /1164 /1166 / 1168 /1170 /1172
/1174 /1176/1178/1180/ 1182

Brevets multiples en attente

ATTENTION: NE PAS utiliser des lampes dans des atmosphéres explosives, a
proximité de liquides inflammables, ou lorsque I'épreuve des explosions sont
nécessaires

NE PAS utiliser a proximité de véhicules ou d'équipement quand il ya un risque de
liquides inflammables d'entrer en contact avec la main-lampe

ATTENTION: Pour Light Duty Utilisez uniquement
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AVERTISSEMENT: NE PAS UTILISER POUR CI-DESSUS DES ENDROITS
DANGEREUX

Merci d'avoir acheté cette lampe de poche Nightstick. Conservez ces instructions.
S'il vous plait lire attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser votre lampe de
poche.

TOUS LES MODELES

INSTALLATION OU REMPLACEMENT DES PILES

1. Retirez le couvercle de la batterie sur le bas du dos de la lumiére.

2. Installez les 4 piles alcalines AA et d'aligner la batterie + / - avec le boitier de la
lumiére. Pour de meilleures performances et d'exécution de premiére qualité
toujours utiliser des piles alcalines AA.

3. Replacez le couvercle de la batterie.

NOTES DE BATTERIE

e Les piles peuvent perdre de la puissance lorsqu'il est stocké pendant de
longues périodes.

e Lespiles alcalines peuvent fuir et provoquer de la corrosion s'il est stocké
pendant de longues périodes. Toujours retirer les piles si la lumiére ne sera pas
utilisée pendant de longues périodes.

e Les piles doivent étre conservés entre 68-78 ° F (20-25 ° C)

FIXATION DE LA BAGUE CORDON

L'anneau de corde est réalisée en matériau souple. Boucle d'un cordon adapté a
travers le trou de fixation laniére rectangulaire. Faites glisser la lampe de poche
dans le ring. L'anneau sera conforme au corps du feu et maintenez la lumiére.

AMOVIBLE CLIP MAGNETIQUE
Enclencher le clip magnétique sur le corps de lumiére. Joindre a toute surface en
acier. La lumiére peut tourner a l'intérieur du clip.

SECURITE

ATTENTION rayonnement lumineux LED: Evitez toute exposition directe. La

lumiére est un produit de classe 2 LED par IEC 60825-1 Edition 1.2.2001.

o Ne pas utiliser cette lampe de poche dans les zones explosives ou
dangereuses.

UTILISATION DE LA LUMIERE

Tous les modeles disposent de deux interrupteurs du corps qui controlent la lampe
de poche et la lumiére de sécurité. Les fonctions d'éclairage une lampe de poche et
de la sécurité peuvent étre actionnés indépendamment et ensemble.

Modeles 1162/1164/1166/1168

Lumiere de sécurité : 1162-rouge, 1164-bleu, 1166-blanc, 1168-ambre

1. Le commutateur supérieur contrdle la lampe de poche. Appuyez légerement sur
linterrupteur pour le fonctionnement torche momentanée. Pour constante,
appuyez sur l'interrupteur jusqu'a ce qu'un déclic. Appuyez a nouveau pour la
désactiver.

. Le commutateur inférieur contrdle la lumiére de sécurité. Appuyez sur pour la
pleine puissance.

. Appuyez a nouveau pendant une demi-puissance. Appuyez & nouveau pour
activer la lumiére de sécurité clignotant. Appuyez a nouveau pour la désactiver.
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Modéles 1170/1172/1176/1178/1180/1182

Lumiere de sécurité : 1170-bleu / rouge, 1172-blanc / rouge, 1176-blanc / ambre,

1178-white/blue, 1180-amber/green, 1182-blue/green

1. Le commutateur supérieur contréle la lampe de poche. Appuyez légérement sur
linterrupteur pour le fonctionnement torche momentanée. Pour constante,
appuyez sur l'interrupteur jusqu'a ce qu'un déclic. Appuyez a nouveau pour la
désactiver.

. Le commutateur inférieur contrdle la lumiére de sécurité. Appuyez sur la lumiére
de sécurité constant (non clignotant). Appuyez a nouveau pour activer clignotant
en alternance. Appuyez a nouveau pour la désactiver.
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Modeéle 1174

Lumiére de sécurité : 1174-ambre

1. Le commutateur supérieur contréle la lampe de poche. Appuyez légérement sur
linterrupteur pour le fonctionnement torche momentanée. Pour constante,
appuyez sur l'interrupteur jusqu'a ce qu'un déclic. Appuyez a nouveau pour la
désactiver.

. Le commutateur inférieur controle le flot / éclairage de sécurité. Appuyez sur
pour projecteur. Appuyez a nouveau pour activer le clignotant orange. Appuyez a
nouveau pour la désactiver.
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Garantie a vie limitée

Le produit est garanti exempt de défauts de fabrication et de matériaux pour la
durée de vie du propriétaire original. Comprend le boitier, les lentilles, I'électronique
et les commutateurs. Les piles rechargeables et de chargeurs sont garantis pour
une période de deux ans. Batteries primaires, 'usure normale et les abus sont
exclus ..

Utilisation du produit - si ce produit est utilisé a des fins de location, la période de
garantie est réduite a 90 jours a compter de la date d'achat.

Non couvert

e Lagarantie ne couvre pas I'usure normale et les dommages se déchirer ou
cosmétiques. La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages survenus en cours
d'expédition ou des échecs qui sont causés par des accidents, abus, mauvaise
installation et les dégats de la foudre.

e Les dommages indirects, fortuits ou frais accessoires, y compris les dommages
a la propriété. Certains états ne permettent pas I'exclusion ou la limitation des
dommages fortuits ou consécutifs, la limitation ou exclusion peut ne pas
s'appliquer a vous. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques qui
peuvent varier d'Etat a Etat.

e Cette garantie ne s'applique pas a certains produits Bayco professionnelle qui
bénéficient d'une garantie spécifique unique pour ces produits.

Réclamations de garantie - Amérique du Nord

Contactez Bayco pour les réclamations de garantie Etats-Unis. Appelez 800-233-
2155 ou par courriel cs@baycoproducts.com et service clientéle Bayco fournira une
autorisation de retour (RGA) pour faciliter 'action de garantie rapide. Apres avoir
recu le RGA, envoyer le produit (port payé) a BAYCO « 640 BOUL S. SANDEN ¢
WYLIE, TEXAS 75098 . Inclure une preuve d'achat datée et une bréve description
de la défectuosité avec votre nom, adresse et numéro de téléphone. Votre produit
sera soit réparé ou remplacé au choix de Bayco et retourné des que possible, mais
au plus tard 45 jours apres avoir été recu par Bayco.

Questions de Garantie - International Reclaimations

Si vous résidez hors des Etats-Unis ou avez des questions concernant cette
garantie ou une enquéte sur d'autres produits Bayco BAYCO contact 640 S.
SANDEN BLVD « WYLIE, TEXAS 75098 ¢ ou appelez le 00 1 +469.326.9400.

Instrucciones De Seguridad Lampara De Quir6fano

Modelos NSP-1162 /1164 /1166 /1168 /1170 /1172
/1174/1176/1178/1180/1182

Mdltiples patentes pendientes

PRECAUCION: NO utilice en atmdsferas explosivas, cerca de liquidos inflamables,
o0 donde las ldmparas a prueba de explosion son necesarios

NO utilice en la proximidad de los vehiculos o equipos cuando hay un riesgo de
liquidos inflamables entren en contacto con la mano lampara

PRECAUCION: Para uso exclusivo del servicio ligero
ADVERTENCIA: NO ES PARA USO POR ENCIMA DE ZONAS PELIGROSAS

Gracias por comprar esta linterna porra. Guarde estas instrucciones.
Por favor, lea estas instrucciones antes de utilizar la linterna.

TODOS LOS MODELOS

INSTALACION O REEMPLAZO DE BATERIAS

1. Retire la tapa de la baterfa en la parte posterior inferior de la luz.

2. Instale las 4 pilas alcalinas AA y alinee la baterfa + / - con la cubierta de la luz.
Para un mejor rendimiento y tiempo de ejecucion utilice siempre de primera
calidad pilas alcalinas AA.

3. Vuelva a colocar la tapa de la bateria.

NOTAS SOBRE LA BATERIA

e Las baterias pueden perder el poder cuando se almacena por largos periodos.

e Las pilas alcalinas pueden tener fugas y causar corrosion si se almacena por
largos periodos. Siempre quite las baterfas si la luz se vaya a utilizar durante
periodos prolongados.

e Las baterfas deben ser almacenados entre 68-78 ° F (20-25° C)
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COLOCACION DE LA ANILLA DE SUJECION

El anillo de sujecion esta hecha de material flexible. Repeticién de la cuerda de
seguridad adecuada a través del orificio de fijacion rectangular de cuerda. Deslice
la linterna en el ring. El anillo se adaptara al cuerpo de luz y sostener la luz.

CLIP MAGNETICOS EXTRAIBLES
Encaje el clip magnético en el cuerpo de luz. Adjunte a cualquier superficie de
acero. La luz puede girar en el interior del clip.

SEGURIDAD

PRECAUCION BRILLANTE LA RADIACION LED: evite la exposicion directa. La
luz es un dispositivo LED de Clase 2 segun IEC 60825-1 Edition 1.2.2001.

No use esta linterna en las zonas explosivas o peligrosas.

UTILIZACION DE LA LUZ

Todos los modelos tienen dos interruptores que controlan el cuerpo de la linterna, y
la luz de seguridad. Las funciones de luz de linterna y de seguridad puede funcionar
de forma independiente y en conjunto.

Modelos 1162/1164/1166/1168

Luz de Seguridad: 1162-rojo, 1164-azul, 1166-blanco, 1168-color &mbar

1. Elinterruptor superior controla la linterna. Presione ligeramente el interruptor
para el funcionamiento linterna momentanea. Por constante, pulse el interruptor
hasta que haga clic. Presione de nuevo por fuera.

. Elinterruptor inferior controla la luz de seguridad. Pulse para acceder a la
maxima potencia.

. Presione de nuevo por medio de energia. Pulse otra vez para activar la luz
intermitente de seguridad. Presione de nuevo por fuera.
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Modelos 1170/1172/1176/1178/1180/1182

Luz de Seguridad:1170-azul / rojo, 1172-blanco / rojo, 1176-blanco / &mbar, 1178-

blanco / azul, 1180-ambar / verde, 1182 azul / verde

1. Elinterruptor superior controla la linterna. Presione ligeramente el interruptor
para el funcionamiento linterna momenténea. Por constante, pulse el interruptor
hasta que haga clic. Presione de nuevo por fuera.

. Elinterruptor inferior controla la luz de seguridad. Pulse para que la luz de
seguridad constante (no intermitente). Pulse otra vez para activar el intermitente
alterna. Presione de nuevo por fuera.
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Modelo 1174

Luz de Seguridad: 1174-ambar

1. Elinterruptor superior controla la linterna. Presione ligeramente el interruptor
para el funcionamiento linterna momentanea. Por constante, pulse el interruptor
hasta que haga clic. Presione de nuevo por fuera.

. El'interruptor inferior controla la inundacion / la luz de seguridad. Pulse para
proyector. Pulse otra vez para activar la luz intermitente de color &mbar.
Presione de nuevo por fuera.

GARANTIA

Garantia Limitada de Por Vida

Producto esta garantizado de estar libre de defectos de fabricacion y materiales
durante la vida Util del duefio original. Incluye el alojamiento, las lentes, aparatos
electrénicos y los interruptores. Las baterias recargables y cargadores estan
garantizados por un periodo de dos afios. Las baterias primarias, el desgaste
normal y el abuso son excluidos ..
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Uso del producto - Si este producto se utiliza para fines de alquiler, el plazo de
garantia se reduce a 90 dias desde la fecha de compra.

No Esta Cubierto

e Lagarantia no cubre el desgaste normal y los dafios desgarro o cosméticos.
La garantia no cubre los dafios producidos por el transporte o fallas causadas
por accidentes, mal uso, abuso, instalacién defectuosa y dafio de relAmpago.

o Eldafio emergente, dafios accidentales o gastos corrientes, incluido el dafio a
la propiedad. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusion o limitacion de dafios
incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que la limitacion o exclusién puede no
aplicarse a usted. Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos, que
pueden variar de estado a estado.

e Esta garantia no se aplica a ciertos productos Bayco profesionales que
cuentan con una garantia especifica exclusiva de los productos.

Las Reclamaciones de Garantia - América del Norte

Contacto Bayco para las reclamaciones de garantia EE.UU.. Llame al 800-233-
2155 o por correo electrénico y servicio cs@baycoproducts.com Bayco Cliente
proporcionard un nimero de Autorizacion de Retorno (RGA) para facilitar la accion
de garantia rapido. Después de recibir la RGA, envie el producto (portes pagados)

aBAYCO ¢ 640 S. BLVD SANDEN « Wylie, Texas ¢ 75098. Incluir una prueba de
compra y una breve descripcion del defecto con su nombre, direccién y niimero de
teléfono. Su producto podra ser reparado o reemplazado a opcién del Bayco y
regresd tan pronto como sea posible, pero a mas tardar 45 dias después de ser
recibida por Bayco.

Preguntas y Reclamaciones de Garantia Internacional

Si usted vive fuera de los EE.UU. o tiene alguna pregunta sobre esta garantia o de
una investigacion acerca de otros productos Bayco contacto BAYCO « 640 S.
SANDEN BLVD ¢ Wylie, Texas ¢ 75098 o llame al 00 1 +469.326.9400.
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